FILE NO. 100479

RESOLUTION NO. 153-10

[Commending Kathryn Olson, Women's Sports Foundation CEO]

Resolution commending Kathryn Olson on her selection as Chief Executive Officer of the Women's Sports Foundation.

WHEREAS. Kathryn Olson was named as Chief Executive Officer of the Women's Sport Foundation on March 29, 2010; and,

WHEREAS, The Women's Sports Foundation was founded by Billie Jean King in 1974 with the mission to advance the lives of girls and women through sport and physical activity; and.

WHEREAS, The Women's Sports Foundation is committed to equality in sports for male and female athletes as required by Title IX; and,

WHEREAS, Kathryn is the former Senior Vice President, Chief Marketing Officer for Shutterfly; and,

WHEREAS, Kathryn was recently named one of the Most Influential Women in Business by the San Francisco Business Times; and,

WHEREAS, Kathryn graduated from the University of Illinois College of Commerce and later earned her MBA from the University of Chicago Graduate School of Business; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Kathryn Olson on the occasion of her selection as Chief Executive Officer of the Women's Sports Foundation and her commitment to improving the lives of girls and women.

Supervisor Michela Alioto-Pier **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**



City and County of San Francisco Tails Resolution

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 100479

Date Passed: April 20, 2010

Resolution commending Kathryn Olson on her selection as Chief Executive Officer of the Women's Sports Foundation.

April 20, 2010 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar and Mirkarimi Excused: 1 - Maxwell

File No. 100479

Mayor Gavin Newsom

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 4/20/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Date Approved